



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

10/23/2024

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

**Call Order:** 006                      **Contract ID:** 0171-0463                      **Counties:** Various  
**Letting Date:** October 23, 2024 2:00 pm                      **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill  
**Advertised on:** 9/25/2024 12:00:00 AM                      **Contract Time:** 273 CALENDAR DAYS                      **Min:**                      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Traffic Signal Safety & Technology Enhancements in District 1                      **Project(s):** 000T(333)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$3,036,531.66	100.00%
2	Ferguson Electric Company Inc	\$3,217,000.00	105.94%
3	NY-CONN Corporation	\$3,324,917.23	109.50%
4	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$3,424,000.00	112.76%
5	Superior Electric LLC.	\$3,472,843.75	114.37%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0171-0463      **Counties:** Various  
**Letting Date:** October 23, 2024      **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 006      **Project(s):** 000T(333)  
**Contract Time:** 273 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Traffic Signal Safety & Technology Enhancements in District 1

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>							
		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010 0097773	105,000.000	1.00000	105,000.00	1.00000	105,000.00	1.00000	105,000.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020 0952001	(1.000)	22,500.00000	22,500.00	16,600.00000	16,600.00	17,600.00000	17,600.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030 0969062	11.000	4,000.00000	44,000.00	5,500.00000	60,500.00	5,000.00000	55,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0040 0970006	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0050 0970007	500.000	70.00000	35,000.00	69.00000	34,500.00	77.00000	38,500.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0060 0971001	(1.000)	176,412.46000	176,412.46	21,962.00000	21,962.00	16,900.00000	16,900.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070 0975004	(1.000)	147,000.00000	147,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00	93,662.00000	93,662.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0080 0977001	50.000	18.00000	900.00	40.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	50.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0090 0978002	50.000	70.00000	3,500.00	80.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	50.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0100 0980020	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00	4,488.00000	4,488.00	9,055.00000	9,055.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0110	1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f.	969.000	72.00000 69,768.00	28.00000	27,132.00	37.00000	35,853.00
0120	1002015 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION v.f.	8.000	1,122.00000 8,976.00	624.00000	4,992.00	1,118.00000	8,944.00
0130	1002101 LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I ea.	5.000	1,800.00000 9,000.00	1,550.00000	7,750.00	1,244.00000	6,220.00
0140	1003206 LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM ea.	5.000	4,253.00000 21,265.00	4,002.00000	20,010.00	3,624.00000	18,120.00
0150	1008115 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.	937.000	20.00000 18,740.00	20.00000	18,740.00	24.70000	23,143.90
0160	1008215 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY l.f.	32.000	30.00000 960.00	30.00000	960.00	31.00000	992.00
0170	1008908 CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	3,748.000	7.60000 28,484.80	4.00000	14,992.00	1.60000	5,996.80
0180	1010021 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II ea.	9.000	1,300.00000 11,700.00	814.00000	7,326.00	786.00000	7,074.00
0190	1010060 CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	48.000	275.00000 13,200.00	208.00000	9,984.00	161.00000	7,728.00
0200	1010907 MODIFICATION OF EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLES ea.	4.000	295.00000 1,180.00	528.00000	2,112.00	165.00000	660.00
0210	1105180 1 WAY, 1 SECTION BI-COLORED ARROW ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1.000	1,800.00000 1,800.00	769.00000	769.00	711.00000	711.00
0220	1105203 1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2.000	1,800.00000 3,600.00	1,055.00000	2,110.00	1,001.00000	2,002.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0230	1106001	2.000	1,800.00000	3,600.00	1,108.00000	2,216.00	1,118.00000	2,236.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0240	1107007	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	867.00000	3,468.00	933.00000	3,732.00
	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0250	1108163	187.000	1,200.00000	224,400.00	3,273.00000	612,051.00	4,151.00000	776,237.00
	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260	1108808	(1.000)	6,565.80000	6,565.80	2,805.00000	2,805.00	3,856.03000	3,856.03
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270	1111401	9.000	1,500.00000	13,500.00	1,182.00000	10,638.00	961.00000	8,649.00
	LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0280	1111451	266.000	20.00000	5,320.00	16.00000	4,256.00	35.00000	9,310.00
	LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0290	1112205	60.000	13,500.00000	810,000.00	13,045.00000	782,700.00	14,083.00000	844,980.00
	RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	1112285	14.000	8,400.00000	117,600.00	7,913.00000	110,782.00	8,358.00000	117,012.00
	THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0310	1112286	42.000	6,225.30000	261,462.60	5,862.00000	246,204.00	6,188.00000	259,896.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0320	1112287	39.000	19,400.00000	756,600.00	18,206.00000	710,034.00	19,336.00000	754,104.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0330	1113050	1,404.000	4.00000	5,616.00	2.00000	2,808.00	2.40000	3,369.60
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
0340	1113725	5,704.000	4.00000	22,816.00	3.00000	17,112.00	3.60000	20,534.40
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		(3) NY-CONN Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0350	1113901 CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	1,793.000	5.00000 8,965.00	3.00000 5,379.00	3.50000 6,275.50		
0360	1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	4,100.00000 4,100.00	16,220.00000 16,220.00	10,264.00000 10,264.00		
0370	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	1,200.000	10.00000 12,000.00	12.00000 14,400.00	1.00000 1,200.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,036,531.66	\$3,217,000.00	\$3,324,917.23		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,036,531.66</b>	<b>\$3,217,000.00</b>	<b>\$3,324,917.23</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Superior Electric LLC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0097773 SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions ** est.	105,000.000	1.00000 105,000.00	1.00000 105,000.00			
0020	0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	10,262.00000 10,262.00	16,200.00000 16,200.00			
0030	0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	11.000	5,064.00000 55,704.00	5,165.00000 56,815.00			
0040	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) est.	50,000.000	1.00000 50,000.00	1.00000 50,000.00			
0050	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) hr	500.000	76.00000 38,000.00	81.00000 40,500.00			



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Superior Electric LLC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0060 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	68,509.00000	68,509.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00		
0070 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	187,723.91000	187,723.91	126,400.00000	126,400.00		
0080 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	50.000 ea.	23.00000	1,150.00	50.00000	2,500.00		
0090 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	50.000 ea.	86.00000	4,300.00	88.00000	4,400.00		
0100 0980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	(1.000) LS	6,682.00000	6,682.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00		
0110 1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	969.000 l.f.	30.08000	29,147.52	50.00000	48,450.00		
0120 1002015 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	8.000 v.f.	256.56000	2,052.48	1,000.00000	8,000.00		
0130 1002101 LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	5.000 ea.	1,560.00000	7,800.00	2,600.00000	13,000.00		
0140 1003206 LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	5.000 ea.	3,112.00000	15,560.00	3,700.00000	18,500.00		
0150 1008115 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	937.000 l.f.	14.73000	13,802.01	26.50000	24,830.50		
0160 1008215 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	32.000 l.f.	17.27000	552.64	40.00000	1,280.00		
0170 1008908 CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	3,748.000 l.f.	3.00000	11,244.00	3.00000	11,244.00		
0180 1010021 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	9.000 ea.	804.00000	7,236.00	920.00000	8,280.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Superior Electric LLC.			
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0190 1010060 CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	48.000 ea.	268.00000	12,864.00	250.00000	12,000.00		
0200 1010907 MODIFICATION OF EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLES	4.000 ea.	513.00000	2,052.00	500.00000	2,000.00		
0210 1105180 1 WAY, 1 SECTION BI-COLORED ARROW ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	563.00000	563.00	745.00000	745.00		
0220 1105203 1 WAY, 3 SECTION POLE MOUNTED TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,005.00000	2,010.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00		
0230 1106001 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,224.00000	2,448.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
0240 1107007 PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON AND SIGN (PIEZO) ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	771.00000	3,084.00	925.00000	3,700.00		
0250 1108163 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	187.000 ea.	3,407.00000	637,109.00	3,700.00000	691,900.00		
0260 1108808 TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	6,029.00000	6,029.00	7,700.00000	7,700.00		
0270 1111401 LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 ea.	985.00000	8,865.00	945.00000	8,505.00		
0280 1111451 LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **	266.000 l.f.	13.64000	3,628.24	34.00000	9,044.00		
0290 1112205 RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **	60.000 ea.	14,640.00000	878,400.00	14,700.00000	882,000.00		



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(5) Superior Electric LLC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0300	1112285	14.000	9,186.00000	128,604.00	8,600.00000	120,400.00	
	THERMAL VIDEO DETECTOR ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0310	1112286	42.000	7,071.00000	296,982.00	6,400.00000	268,800.00	
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0320	1112287	39.000	19,080.00000	744,120.00	19,100.00000	744,900.00	
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0330	1113050	1,404.000	1.91000	2,681.64	4.50000	6,318.00	
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.					
0340	1113725	5,704.000	3.38000	19,279.52	3.00000	17,112.00	
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0350	1113901	1,793.000	4.28000	7,674.04	4.25000	7,620.25	
	CAMERA CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0360	1118012	(1.000)	41,049.00000	41,049.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0370	1220027	1,200.000	9.86000	11,832.00	13.00000	15,600.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,424,000.00		\$3,472,843.75	
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$3,424,000.00</b>		<b>\$3,472,843.75</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum